Docket No.: 746-P-9-USA 11-17-2008 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 Tab settings → → → 103535174 The attached original documents or copy thereof. To the Director of the United States Patent and Trade 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies): Robert Stephen Name: NMC Group, Inc. Internal Address: ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Street Address: 2755 Thompson Creek Road ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name City: Pomona _____ State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 91767 ☐ Other _ Execution Date: November 11, 2008 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 7,294,385 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: David G. Duckworth 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: RUSSO & DUCKWORTH, LLP ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 9090 Irvine Center Drive, Second Floor 11/17/2008 DBYRNE 00000009 7294385 01 FC:8021 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92618

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

David G. Duckworth

Name of Person Signing

Signature



Date

November 12, 2008

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Robert Stephen, an individual, hereby sells and assigns to NMC Group, Inc., a California corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements described and claimed in United States Patent No. 7,294,385, issued November 13, 2007 entitled "Fixture With Integral Stops", and in and to any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of application and foreign priority corresponding thereto, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said NMC Group, Inc., its successors and assigns, and agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said NMC Group, Inc., I will communicate to said NMC Group, Inc., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid NMC Group, Inc., its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries. I covenant with said NMC Group, Inc., its successors and assigns, that

-1-

the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed. Ву State of California) s.s County of On ____, 2008, before me, _____ Notary Public, appeared Robert Stephen, [] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence OR [] personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. Subscribed and sworn to before me on 2008. (Seal)

Notary Public

See attached

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of
On NOV 1, 2008 before me, Knishn Cenderelli (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared <u>Robert Stephen</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (s) are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that new she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
WITNESS my hand and official seal. KRISTIN CENDERELLI COMM. # 1761714 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIAS SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY My Comm. Expires Aug. 16, 2011

PATENT REEL: 021849 FRAME: 0116

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY "EXPRESS MAIL" (37 CFR 1.10) Applicant(s): Robert Stephen			Docket No. 746-P-9-USA	
Application No.	Filing Date August 19, 2003	Examiner	Customer No.	Group Art Unit
nvention: FIXTURE	WITH INTEGRAL STO	PS		
I hereby certify that	the following corresponde	ence:		
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET; AS	SSIGNMENT; \$40 FEE		
	(I	dentify type of correspondence)		
is being deposited v	vith the United States Pos	stal Service "Express Mail Post Office	to Addressee" se	ervice under 37
		·		
	eiobe addressed to. Com	missioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450	. Alexandria. VA	22313-1450 on
	elope addressed to. Com	missioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450	, Alexandria, VA	22313-1450 on
	November 12, 2008	missioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450	, Alexandria, VA	22313-1450 on
		missioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450	, Alexandria, VA	22313-1450 on
	November 12, 2008	Debora	h Rios	
	November 12, 2008		h Rios on Mailing Correspond	
	November 12, 2008	Debora (Typed or Printed Name of Person Manager) (Signature of Person Manager)	h Rios on Mailing Correspond Ul L iling Correspondence)	
	November 12, 2008	Debora (Typed or Printed Name of Person Mail (Signature of Person Mail EM21675	th Rios on Mailing Correspond Classification of the correspondence of the correspondenc	
	November 12, 2008	Debora (Typed or Printed Name of Person Manager) (Signature of Person Manager)	th Rios on Mailing Correspond Classification of the correspondence of the correspondenc	
	November 12, 2008	Debora (Typed or Printed Name of Person Mail (Signature of Person Mail EM21675	th Rios on Mailing Correspond Classification of the correspondence of the correspondenc	
	November 12, 2008	Debora (Typed or Printed Name of Person Mail (Signature of Person Mail EM21675	th Rios on Mailing Correspond Classification of the correspondence) 52459US	
	November 12, 2008	Debora (Typed or Printed Name of Person Mail (Signature of Person Mail EM21675	th Rios on Mailing Correspond Classification of the correspondence) 52459US	
	November 12, 2008 (Date)	Debora (Typed or Printed Name of Person Mail (Signature of Person Mail EM21675	th Rios on Mailing Correspond willing Correspondence) 62459US ing Label Number)	
	November 12, 2008 (Date)	Debora (Typed or Printed Name of Pers (Signature of Person Mail EM21675 ("Express Mail" Mail.	th Rios on Mailing Correspond willing Correspondence) 62459US ing Label Number)	
	November 12, 2008 (Date)	Debora (Typed or Printed Name of Pers (Signature of Person Mail EM21675 ("Express Mail" Mail.	th Rios on Mailing Correspond willing Correspondence) 62459US ing Label Number)	
	November 12, 2008 (Date)	Debora (Typed or Printed Name of Pers (Signature of Person Mail EM21675 ("Express Mail" Mail.	th Rios on Mailing Correspond willing Correspondence) 62459US ing Label Number)	

P06A/REV03

RECORDED: 11/12/2008